PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5118667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 015879 Frame 0507. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN H. BECK	02/23/2005
DENNIS C. CONNOR	02/23/2005
CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM LUSSIER	02/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOUNTAIN VALLEY SPRING CO., LLC, D/B/A VERIPLAS CONTAINERS
Street Address:	283 MOUNTAIN VALLEY WATER PLACE
City:	HOT SPRINGS
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	71909

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29225815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)346-1148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (402) 346-6000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

PATRICK C. STEPHENSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: KUTAK ROCK LLP Address Line 2: 1650 FARNAM STREET Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK C. STEPHENSON **SIGNATURE:** /PATRICK C. STEPHENSON/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-15879-507#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-15879-507#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046986 FRAME: 0173

505071911

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin H. Beck	02/23/2005
Dennis C. Connor	02/23/2005
Christopher William Lussier	02/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mountain Valley Spring Co., LLC, D/B/A Veriplas Containers
Street Address:	283 Mountain Valley Water Place
City:	Hot Springs
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	71909

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29225815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=d01aus.assignment#page1.tif

31.9C77G7

CH \$40.

PATIENT REEL: 046370 FRANTE: 04707

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

DEVTEC D01AUS

For: U.S. A	ınd/or ■ Foreign Rights	Assignment Recorded on
	Application or □ U.S. Patent	Reel:
By: ■ Invent	or(s) or □ Present Owner	Frame:
Dollar (\$1.00	nsideration of the payment by AS), the receipt of which is hereby a sideration, ASSIGNOR:	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One acknowledged, and for other good and
Martin	n H. BECK, Dennis C. CONNOR	and Christopher William LUSSIER
barabu salla	assistant and transfers to ASSIGI	NEC:
nereby sells,	assigns and transfers to ASSIGI	IG CO. LLC DBA VERIPLAS CONTAINE
	183 MOUNTAIN VALLEY	
	HOT SPRINGS, AR 419	
	501 624 1635	•
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
	the entire right, title and interes	st in the United States of America
		_%) interest for the United States and its
	territorial possessions	sluding all rights to claim priority,
-	and in all loreign countries, inc	studing all rights to claim priority;
in and to any	and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled NOVEL
ONE-WAY	CONTAINER and which is found	in:
	U.S. Patent Application execut	ted on even date herewith: or
_	U.S. Patent Application execut	ted on; or; or;
	U.S. Application serial no.	filed on
	(may be t	filled in when known); or;
	A change of address to which	correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
	maintenance fees is being ser	nt separately; or
	and any legal equivalent there	of in a faraign country including
-		of in a foreign country, including
•	the right to claim priority;	of in a foreign country, including
and, in and tany continuateissue or re	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtaine ation, division, renewal, or substite- e-examination thereof;	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any
and, in and the any continuation reissue or reissue ASS	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substite-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no	ed for said invention by the above application or tute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance
and, in and the any continuation reissue or reaction ASS has been or	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substite- examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into whice	ed for said invention by the above application or tute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of would conflict with this assignment;
and, in and to any continuation reissue or reaction ASS has been or ASS	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained tion, division, renewal, or substite-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which the substitution is the substitution of the substitutio	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
and, in and the any continuation reissue or reaction ASS has been or ASS promptly with Patent and I	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substite-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which IGNOR further covenants that AS h all pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be known.	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any consistency assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance chowould conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment; assignment or encumbrance chowould conflict with this assignment; assignment; as relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify
and, in and to any continuation reissue or reaction ASS has been or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sail	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substite-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which all pertinent facts and document and equivalents as may be knowned in any interference, litigation of	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any consignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment; as relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly
and, in and to any continuation reissue or reaction ASS has been or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the salexecute and	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which all pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be knowned in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment; assignment is request, be provided into the relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers,
and, in and to any continuate reissue or reaction ASS has been or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sail execute and instruments	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which IGNOR further covenants that AS h all pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be knowne in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment; assignment is request, be provided into the relating to said invention and said Letters or proceeding related thereto and will promptly of representatives any and all papers, cobtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
and, in and any continuareissue or reassue or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sale execute and instruments application, be necessal	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which all pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be knowned in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for said invention and said Letters Pry or desirable to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment is request, be provided into the relating to said invention and said Letters on and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers, to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said eatent and said equivalents thereof which may apposes thereof.
and, in and any continuareissue or reassue or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sale execute and instruments application, be necessal	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substite-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which all pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be knowned in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for said invention and said Letters P	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment is request, be provided into the relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers, to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said eatent and said equivalents thereof which may apposes thereof.
and, in and any continuareissue or reassue or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sale execute and instruments application, be necessal	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which IGNOR further covenants that AS hall pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be knownee in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for said invention and said Letters Pary or desirable to carry out the purity of th	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment is request, be provided into the relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers, and the procession of the procession in the procession of the
and, in and any continuareissue or reassue or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sale execute and instruments application, be necessal	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which all pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be knowned in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for said invention and said Letters Pry or desirable to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and to a possible to carry out the purpose and	ed for said invention by the above application or cute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance ch would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment is request, be provided into the relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers, and the procession of the procession in the procession of the
and, in and any continuareissue or reassue or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sale execute and instruments application, be necessal	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which IGNOR further covenants that AS hall pertinent facts and documer egal equivalents as may be knowned in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for said invention and said Letters Pry or desirable to carry out the put/ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	ed for said invention by the above application or rute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment; assignment or encumbrance of would conflict with this assignment; assignment; as a provided on the relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said eatent and said equivalents thereof which may appose thereof. Thereunto set hand this
and, in and any continuareissue or reassue or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sale execute and instruments application, be necessal	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which IGNOR further covenants that AS hall pertinent facts and document egal equivalents as may be knownee in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for said invention and said Letters Pary or desirable to carry out the purity of th	ed for said invention by the above application or sute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment; assignment; assignment or encumbrance of would conflict with this assignment; assignment; as a provided on the relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers, and the proposes thereof. Thereunto set hand this assignment; and the provided on the provid
and, in and to any continuate reissue or research ASS has been or ASS promptly with Patent and I as to the sail execute and instruments application, be necessarial IN W	the right to claim priority; to, all Letters Patent to be obtained ation, division, renewal, or substitute-examination thereof; IGNOR hereby covenants that no will be made or entered into which IGNOR further covenants that AS hall pertinent facts and documer egal equivalents as may be knowned in any interference, litigation of deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for said invention and said Letters Pry or desirable to carry out the put/ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	ed for said invention by the above application or rute thereof, and as to the letters patent for any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of would conflict with this assignment; assignment; assignment; assignment or encumbrance of would conflict with this assignment; assignment; as a provided on the relating to said invention and said Letters or and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify or proceeding related thereto and will promptly all representatives any and all papers, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said eatent and said equivalents thereof which may appose thereof. Thereunto set hand this